HIS HELPING HANDS AUTOMOTIVE, INC

Parent/Guardian Volunteer Permission Agreement

Volunteers must be at least 8 years old to participate in activities of His Helping Hands Automotive, Inc. (unless stated otherwise on volunteer event information). Volunteers under the age of 18 must have a signed Volunteer Permission Form in order to participate. Additionally, volunteers under the age of 15 must be accompanied by an adult over the age of 21 in order to participate.

Child's/Minor's Name:
Age of Child/Minor:
I,, as the parent of my child give permission for her/him to participate in a volunteer activity with His Helping Hands Automotive, Inc
(Initial) I also agree that His Helping Hands Automotive and its representatives may take photographs, videos and other images or audio recordings of him/her, and I consent to His Helping Hands Automotive's use of the photographs, videos and other images or audio recordings taken or produced. His Helping Hands Automotive and/or the host location may use those items in fundraising, for marketing and promotional purposes, and in electronic media for an unlimited time period, and I will not be entitled to receive any compensation, payment, royalty or other remuneration from His Helping Hands Automotive, Inc. (to opt out of this media/marketing section of this Volunteer Permission form, please contact Jessica Stone at jstone@hhhauto.com).
(Initial) I acknowledge that I have read and understand this Volunteer Permission Form and am voluntarily executing it. By checking off, I give my permission and agree to allow my child to volunteer his or her work or services for His Helping Hands Automotive, Inc. Unless approved in writing by a representative of His Helping Hands Automotive, Inc. no alterations to this permission form are valid, regardless of when such alterations were added. By signing my signature below, I understand I agree to all of the terms and conditions set forth herein. I understand that I must also sign and agree to all of the terms and conditions in His Helping Hands Automotive's Liability Release/Waiver & Indemnity Agreement for my child to be able to volunteer his or her work or services for His Helping Hands Automotive, Inc. *
I verify that I am the parent/guardian of the minor mentioned above. *
Parent/Guardian Name:
Relation to Youth:
Date: